Workshop

Political Economy: Theory Meets Experiment

Program

on June 9-11, 2014

at CER-ETH — Center of Economic
Research at ETH Zurich
Zurichbergstr. 18

8092 Zurich

Sebastian Fehrler EIL-M

University of Zurich Swiss NATIONAL SCIENCE FOUNDATION

Aniol Llorente-Saguer

Universitat
Zurich™

Queen Mary University

Maik T. Schneider
ETH Zurich

University of London

ETH

Eidgendssische Technische Hochschule Ziirich
Swiss Federal Institute of Technology Zurich



Program Monday, June 9th

Time Article Presenter
45 - 9.
8:45 - 9.00 Welcome Address by the Organizers
9:00 - 9:45 Rights Utility, Turnout, Rebecca Morton
and the Value of Democracy
9:45 - 10:30 Why Does Political Mobilization Work? Pedro Robalo
The Role of Norms and Reciprocity
10:30 - 11.00 Coffee Broak
11:00 - 11:45 Coalition Preclusion Contracts/ Hans Gersbach
Vote Share Thresholds

11:45 -12:30 How Transparency Kills Information Sebastian Fehrler
Aggregation: Theory and Experiment

12:30 - 14.00 Lunch (Kunsthaus)

14:00 - 14:45 Reputational Concerns in Committees Bauke Visser

14:45 - 15:30 Committee Design with Volker Hahn

Endogenous Participation

15:30 - 16.00 Coffee Broak

16:00 - 16:45 | Committee Approval: A Rational Theory and Karine van
an Application to an Election in Zurich der Straeten

16:45 - 17:30 Get Rid of Unanimity: The Superiority Aniol Llorente-

of Majority with Veto Power Saguer
18:00

Welcome Reception




Program Tuesday, June 10th

Time Article Presenter

9:00 - 9:45 Who Writes the Bill? The Role of the Maik Schneider
Agenda-Setter in Legislative Lobbying

9:45 - 10:30 An Experimental Study of Institutions Melis Kartal

and Lobbying

10:30 - 11.00 Coffee Broak

11:00 - 11:45 Turf Wars Helios Herrera

11:45 -12:30 Gender, Efficiency and Voting Roberto Weber

12:30 - 13.30

Lunch

13:30 - 14:15 | Party over Policy Revisited: Policy Attitudes | Marco Steenbergen
among Ambivalent Partisans in the USA

14:15 - 15:00 | The Mechanics of Reputational Cheap Talk: Marco Ottaviani
An Experiment with Crystal Balls

15:00 - 15.10 Break

15:10 - 15:35 Costs of Change, Political Polarization Oriol Tejada
and Re-election Hurdles

15:35 - 16:00 | Subliminal Political Poster Ads: Experimental Livio Raccuia
Evidence from Switzerland and the U.S.

17:00 - 19:00 Boat Trip on Lake Zurich

20:00 Dinner (Waid Restaurant)




Program Wednesday, June 11th

Time Article Presenter

9:00 - 9:45 Legislative Bargaining with Accountability Niall Hughes

9:45 - 10:30 Legislative Bargaining with Heterogeneous Christoph Vanberg
Reservation Values: Theory and Experiments

10:30 - 11.00 Coffee Broak

11:00 - 11:45 | Gambler’s Fallacy and Imperfect Best Response Jan Zapal
in Legislative Bargaining

11:45 -12:30 The Political Economy of Public Debt: Salvatore Nunnari
A Laboratory Experiment

12:30 - 12.4

30 0 Break (with Sandwiches)
12:40 - 13:25 Collective Self-Control Leeat Yariv
15:00

City Tour (voluntary)

End of Workshop




Participants’ Contacts

Sebastian Fehrler

University of Zurich
sebastian.fehrler@uzh.ch
http://www.sebastian-fehrler.de

Hans Gersbach

ETH Zurich

hgersbach@ethz.ch

www.cer.ethz.ch /mip/people/gehans

Volker Hahn

University of Konstanz

Volker.Hahn@uni-konstanz.de
www.wiwi.uni-konstanz.de/hahn/home/team/prof-dr-volker-hahn

Helios Herrera

HEC Montreal

helios.herrera@hec.ca
http://tintin.hec.ca/pages/helios.herrera

Niall Hughes

Warwick University

N.E.Hughes@warwick.ac.uk
www2.warwick.ac.uk/fac/soc/economics/staff /academic/nhughes

Melis Kartal

University of Vienna
melis.kartal@univie.ac.at
https://files.nyu.edu/mk2672 /public

Aniol Llorente-Saguer

Queen Mary, University of London
aniol.llorente.saguer@gmail.com
https://sites.google.com/site/aniollls

Debrah Meloso

Bocconi University
meloso@unibocconi.it
http://didattica.unibocconi.eu/mypage



Rebecca Morton

New York University

rebecca.morton@nyu.edu
http://politics.as.nyu.edu/object/RebeccaBMorton

Salvatore Nunnari
Columbia University
snunnari@columbia.edu
www.columbia.edu/ sn2562

Marco Ottaviani

Bocconi University Milano

marco.ottavianiQunibocconi.it
http://didattica.unibocconi.eu/myigier /index.php?IdUte=48832

Livio Raccuia

University of Zurich

raccuia@ipz.uzh.ch

www.ipz.uzh.ch /institut /mitarbeitende/staff /livioraccuia.html

Pedro Robalo

Max Planck Institute, Bonn
robalo@coll.mpg.de
www.coll.mpg.de/team /page/pedro_robalo

Maik T. Schneider
ETH Zurich
smaik@ethz.ch

www.maik-t-schneider.de

Marco Steenbergen

University of Zurich

steenbergen@ipz.uzh.ch

www.ipz.uzh.ch/institut /mitarbeitende/staff /marcosteenbergen.html

Karine van der Straeten
Toulouse School of Economics
karine.van-der-stracten@tse-fr.eu
http://idei.fr/vitae.php?i=1822

Oriol Tejada

ETH Zurich

toriol@ethz.ch

https:/ /sites.google.com/site/orioltejada



Christoph Vanberg

University of Heidelberg

vanberg@uni-hd.de

www.uni-heidelberg.de /fakultaeten /wiso/awi/professuren /fiwi/vanberg.html

Bauke Visser

Erasmus University Rotterdam, Tinbergen Institute
bvisser@ese.eur.nl

http://people.few.eur.nl/bvisser

Roberto Weber

University of Zurich
roberto.weber@econ.uzh.ch
http://www.econ.uzh.ch /faculty /weber.html

Leeat Yariv

California Institute of Technology
lyariv@hss.caltech.edu
http://www.hss.caltech.edu/ lyariv

Jan Zapal

University Autonoma Barcelona
jan.zapal@iae.csic.es
https://sites.google.com /site/jzapal



